Darfon Electronics Corp

No.167, Shanying Rd., Gueishan Dist, Taoyuan City 33341, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Date: 2024-05-20

FCC ID: **062-KB555D**

To the attention of

Federal Communications Commission
Authorization and Evaluation Division

Attestation Statements

Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

Darfon Electronics Corp certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought **is not** "covered" equipment prohibited from receivingan equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

Darfon Electronics Corp certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant **is not** identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely yours,

Avon H Chang, Senior Corp

Darfon Electronics Corp.

Avon. H. Chang

Tel: 03-250-8800 Fax: 886-3-350-8768

E-mail: Avon H Chang @darfon.com.tw